BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

|) | |
|---|---|
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | PCB No. 2023-091 |
|) | (Enforcement – Air) |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
| |))))))))) |

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Don.brown@illinois.gov Kathryn.Pameter@ilag.gov Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the

Pollution Control Board the Entry of Appearance of William J. Anaya on behalf of the

Respondent a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

/s/ William J. Anaya William J. Anaya A.R.D.C No.: 6180020 Attorney for Respondent Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C. 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-345-5002 wanaya@greensfelder.com

CERTIFICATE OF E-MAIL SERVICE

I, the undersigned, state the following:

That I have served the attached Notice of Filing by e-mail upon Don Brown, Kathryn Pameter, Molly Kordas and Brad Halloran at the e-mail address of Don.brown@illinois.gov, Kathryn.Pameter@ilag.gov, Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov and Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov.

That my e-mail address is wanaya@greensfelder.com.

That the number of pages in the e-mail transmission is 2.

That the e-mail transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of March 8, 2023.

/s/ William J. Anaya March 8, 2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

|) | |
|---|---|
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | PCB No. 2023-091 |
|) | (Enforcement – Air) |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
| |))))))))) |

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

William J. Anaya, an attorney with Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C., hereby enters his

appearance on behalf of Respondent in the above-captioned cause.

/s/ William J. Anaya William J. Anaya A.R.D.C No.: 6180020 Attorney for Respondent Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C. 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-345-5002 wanaya@greensfelder.com

CERTIFICATE OF E-MAIL SERVICE

I, the undersigned, state the following:

That I have served the attached Entry of Appearance by e-mail upon Don Brown, Kathryn Pameter, Molly Kordas and Brad Halloran at the e-mail address of Don.brown@illinois.gov, Kathryn.Pameter@ilag.gov, Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov and Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov.

That my e-mail address is wanaya@greensfelder.com.

That the number of pages in the e-mail transmission is 2.

That the e-mail transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of March 8, 2023.

<u>/s/ William J. Anaya</u> March 8, 2023